
REVIEW OF MPLADS(Meeting held on 07-08-2006 with Sh. G.K.Vasan hon'ble Minister of States)
(Position as on 31.07.2006) 

SN.                        ITEM ANNEXURE

1 Status of overall fund Sanction/Utilisation in Punjab 1

2 Districtwise Sanction/Utilisation of funds 2

3 Constituency -Wise Sanction/Utilisation of funds upto 13th Lok Sabha 3 & 4

4 Constituency-wise  Sanction/Utilisation of funds for 14th Lok Sabha 5 & 6

5 Constituency-wise  Sanction/Utilisation of funds upto 14th Lok Sabha 7 & 8

6 MP-wise  Sanction/Utilisation of funds for Sitting Rajya Sabha MPs 9 & 10

7 MP-wise  Sanction/Utilisation of funds for Retired  Rajya Sabha MPs 11 & 12

8 Uploading of Data for Sitting MPs 13

9 Uploading of Data for Previous MPs 14

10 Pending CAG Paras 15



MPLADS Annexure 1:Financial and Physical Status of Funds in Punjab As on 31-07-2006

SN. Item Lok Sabha Rajya Sabha Total 

1 2 3 4 5
Financial

1 Money Released by Govt. of India (Rs.in lakhs) 26465.00 13890.00 40355.00

2 Amount available  ( Rs.in lakhs) 26571.26 14094.04 40665.30

3 Amount Sanctioned ( Rs.in lakhs) 25524.67 13263.72 38788.39

4 %age  sanctioned over released 96.44 95.49 96.11

5 Expenditure incurred     ( Rs.in lakhs) 23239.64 12222.20 35461.84

6 % age Utilisation over release 88.07 87.99 88.04

7 Unspent balance ( Rs.in lakhs) (2-5)                                         3261.58 1871.84 5203.46

Physical

8 No. of works sanctioned 39167 10770 49937

9 No. of works completed 34521 9356 43877

10 %age of  works completed over  sanctioned 88.14 86.87 87.86



MPLADS (All figures in lacs)   Annexure 5: Financial Review of 14th Lok Sabha As on 31/7/06

2 -0

un s availa lea ance      

o t  o  nd a             Unsanctioned 
B l

(col.3-Col4)
 Actual  

Exp.

Unutilised/ 
Unspent 
Balance     

(col.3 -col.6)

%age 
utilisation over 
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Instalments not released by 
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col.3)

SN. Name of 
Constituency

Total Fund 
available 

Funds  
sanctioned

2005-06 2006-07
Unsanctione

d balance 
>50 lakh

Unspent 
Balance 

>100 lakh

UC 
pending

Audit 
certificate 
pending

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 Amritsar 513.43 454.09 59.34 363.46 149.97 70.79 II I Yes Yes No 2003-04

2 Bathinda 514.88 438.76 76.12 347.09 167.79 67.41

3 Faridkot 434.27 394.04 40.23 191.03 243.24 43.99 II II I No Yes 2002-
03 

2001-02 
003 4

4 Ferozepur 506.44 420.71 85.73 305.02 201.42 60.23

5 Gurdaspur 488.06 385.92 102.14 334.46 153.60 68.53 I Eligible

6 Hoshiarpur 502.89 362.09 140.8 249.56 253.33 49.63

7 Jalandhar 338.33 321.17 17.16 79.9 258.43 23.62 II I No Yes No NR

8 Ludhiana 325.65 341.80 -16.15 151.96 173.69 46.66 II I No Yes 2004-
05 NR

9 Patiala 504.48 441.00 63.48 380.00 124.48 75.33

10 Phillaur 346.38 345.65 0.73 87.46 258.92 25.25 II I No Yes No NR

11 Ropar (FGS) 529.03 392.53 136.5 233.88 295.15 44.21

12 Sangrur 504.22 315.77 188.45 242.71 261.51 48.14

13 Tarn Taran 560.53 445.10 115.43 317.58 242.95 56.66

Total 6068.59 5058.63 1009.96 3284.11 2784.48 54.12 1 5 6

meetingmplad07-08-06 14th LS(F)



REVIEW OF MPLADS
(Position as on 31.07.2006)

SN.                        ITEM ANNEXURE
1 Status of overall fund Sanction/Utilisation in Punjab 1

2 Districtwise Sanction/Utilisation of funds 2

3 Constituency -Wise Sanction/Utilisation of funds upto 13th Lok Sabha 3 & 4

4 Constituency-wise  Sanction/Utilisation of funds for 14th Lok Sabha 5 & 6

5 Constituency-wise  Sanction/Utilisation of funds upto 14th Lok Sabha 7 & 8

6 MP-wise  Sanction/Utilisation of funds for Sitting Rajya Sabha MPs 9 & 10

7 MP-wise  Sanction/Utilisation of funds for Retired  Rajya Sabha MPs 11 & 12

8 Uploading of Data for Sitting MPs 13

9 Uploading of Data for Previous MPs 14

10 Pending CAG Paras 15



               MPLADS (All figures in lacs)   Annexure 3:  Financial Review upto 13th Lok Sabha As on 31/7/.2006

SN. Name of Constituency Total Funds 
available Funds  sanctioned Unsanctioned 

Balance(col.3-Col4) Actual  Exp. Unutilised/ Unspent 
Balance (col.3 -col.6)

%age utilisation over funds 
available      (col.6 over col.3)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Amritsar 1412.01 1412.01 0.00 1400.01 12.00 99.15

2 Bathinda 1619.39 1619.39 0.00 1615.14 4.25 99.74

3 Faridkot 1411.01 1386.85 24.16 1292.25 118.76 91.58

4 Ferozepur 1624.20 1621.44 2.76 1621.44 2.76 99.83

5 Gurdaspur 1549.09 1549.09 0.00 1546.36 2.73 99.82

6 Hoshiarpur 1633.87 1633.87 0.00 1625.03 8.84 99.46

7 Jalandhar 1596.52 1596.52 0.00 1578.11 18.41 98.85

8 Ludhiana 1644.58 1644.58 0.00 1597.24 47.34 97.12

9 Patiala 1625.10 1625.10 0.00 1619.05 6.05 99.63

10 Phillaur 1603.32 1603.32 0.00 1525.53 77.79 95.15

11 Ropar (Fatehgarh Sahib) 1537.94 1526.54 11.40 1316.09 221.85 85.57

12 Sangrur 1631.62 1631.62 0.00 1628.81 2.81 99.83

13 Tarn Taran 1614.02 1614.02 0.00 1590.47 23.55 98.54

Total 20502.67 20464.35 38.32 19955.53 547.14 97.33

                          meetingmplad07-08-06      13th LS(F)



MPLADS (All figures in lacs) Annexure 4:Physical Review upto 13th Lok Sabha As on 31.7.2006

SN. Constitutency 
 Works sanctioned Works completed Works under progress UC's received

No. Cost No. Cost No. Cost No. Cost

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Amritsar 1557 1412.01 1544 1400.01 13 12.00 1544 1400.01

2 Bathinda 2783 1619.39 2777 1615.14 6 4.25 2777 1615.14

3 Faridkot 3447 1386.85 3218 1286.80 229 100.05 3218 1286.80

4 Ferozepur 1832 1621.44 1825 1609.94 7 11.50 1739 1559.63

5 Gurdaspur 1882 1549.09 1874 1537.36 8 11.73 1760 1451.36

6 Hoshiarpur 3912 1633.87 3898 1622.35 14 11.52 3898 1622.35

7 Jalandhar 2546 1596.52 2520 1578.11 26 18.41 2520 1578.11

8 Ludhiana 1682 1644.58 1620 1597.24 62 47.34 1620 1597.24

9 Patiala 1888 1625.10 1870 1619.05 18 6.05 1870 1619.05

10 Phillaur 4007 1603.32 3910 1525.53 97 77.79 3910 1525.53

11 Ropar(Fatehgarh Sahib) 3347 1526.54 2891 1316.09 456 210.45 2891 1316.09

12 Sangrur 2749 1631.62 2729 1615.31 20 16.31 2729 1615.31

13 Tarn Taran 2024 1614.02 1996 1590.47 28 23.55 2059 1672.01

Total 33656 20464.35 32672 19913.40 984 550.95 32535 19858.63

    meetingmplad07-08-06  13th LS (P)



MPLADS(All cost figures in lacs) Annexure 6:Physical Review  of 14th Lok Sabha As on 31.7.2006

SN Constitutency 
Works sanctioned Works completed Works under progress UC's received

No. Cost No. Cost No. Cost No. Cost

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Amritsar 317 454.09 173 302.00 144 152.09 173 302

2 Bathinda 483 438.76 144 137.31 339 301.45 144 137.32

3 Faridkot 455 394.04 196 175.33 259 218.71 196 175.33

4 Ferozepur 305 420.71 208 259.37 97 161.34 99 124.69

5 Gurdaspur 438 385.92 234 218.52 204 167.40 119 117.88

6 Hoshiarpur 636 362.09 238 132.71 398 229.38 238 132.71

7 Jalandhar 266 321.17 44 59.00 222 262.17 44 59.00

8 Ludhiana 377 341.80 62 77.16 315 264.64 62 77.16

9 Patiala 185 441.00 84 170.49 101 270.51 80 164.43

10 Phillaur 543 345.65 92 71.93 451 273.72 92 71.93

11 Ropar(Fatehgarh Sahib) 665 392.53 191 108.56 474 283.97 191 108.56

12 Sangrur 449 315.77 120 100.86 329 214.91 115 95.86

13 Tarn Taran 392 445.10 63 81.54 329 363.56 63 81.54

Total 5511 5058.63 1849 1894.78 3662 3163.85 1616 1648.41

meetingmplad07-08-06 14th LS(P)



MPLADS(All  figures in lacs) Annexure 7:Financial Review of Lok Sabha Comulative (1993-94 - 14th Lok Sabha) As on 31/7/2006

SN Name of Constituency Total Fund 
available 

Funds  
sanctioned

Unsanctioned 
Balance(col.3-Col.4) Actual  Exp. Unutilised/ Unspent 

Balance (col.3 -col.6)

%age utilisation 
over funds available 

(col.6 over col.3)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Amritsar 1925.44 1866.10 59.34 1763.47 161.97 91.59

2 Bathinda 2134.27 2058.15 76.12 1962.23 172.04 91.94

3 Faridkot 1845.28 1780.89 64.39 1483.28 362.00 80.38

4 Ferozepur 2130.64 2042.15 88.49 1926.46 204.18 90.42

5 Gurdaspur 2037.15 1935.01 102.14 1880.82 156.33 92.33

6 Hoshiarpur 2136.76 1995.96 140.80 1874.59 262.17 87.73

7 Jalandhar 1934.85 1917.69 17.16 1658.01 276.84 85.69

8 Ludhiana 1970.23 1986.38 -16.15 1749.20 221.03 88.78

9 Patiala 2129.58 2066.10 63.48 1999.05 130.53 93.87

10 Phillaur 1949.70 1948.97 0.73 1612.99 336.71 82.73

11 Ropar (Fatehgarh Sahib) 2066.97 1919.07 147.90 1549.97 517.00 74.99

12 Sangrur 2135.84 1947.39 188.45 1871.52 264.32 87.62

13 Tarn Taran 2174.55 2059.12 115.43 1908.05 266.50 87.74

Total 26571.26 25522.98 1048.28 23239.64 3331.62 87.46

meetingmplad07-08-06 LS commulative(F)



MPLADS-(All cost figures in lacs) Annexure 8:Physical Review of Lok Sabha Comulative(1993-94-14th Lok Sabha) As on 31/7/2006

SN. Constitutency 
Works sanctioned Works completed Works under progress UC's received

No. Cost No. Cost No. Cost No. Cost

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Amritsar 1874 1866.10 1717 1702.01 157 164.09 1717 1702.01

2 Bathinda 3266 2058.15 2921 1752.46 345 305.69 2921 1752.46

3 Faridkot 3902 1780.89 3414 1462.13 488 318.76 3414 1462.13

4 Ferozepur 2137 2042.15 2033 1869.31 104 172.84 1855 1684.32

5 Gurdaspur 2320 1935.01 2108 1755.88 212 179.13 1879 1569.24

6 Hoshiarpur 4548 1995.96 4136 1755.06 412 240.90 4136 1755.06

7 Jalandhar 2812 1917.69 2564 1637.11 248 280.58 2564 1637.11

8 Ludhiana 2059 1986.38 1682 1674.40 377 311.98 1682 1674.40

9 Patiala 2073 2066.10 1954 1789.54 119 276.56 1950 1783.48

10 Phillaur 4550 1948.97 4002 1597.46 548 351.51 4002 1597.46

11 Ropar(Fatehgarh Sahib) 4012 1919.07 3082 1424.65 930 494.42 3082 1424.65

12 Sangrur 3198 1947.39 2849 1716.17 349 231.22 2844 1716.17

13 Tarn Taran 2416 2059.12 2059 1672.01 357 387.11 2059 1672.01

Total 39167 25522.98 34521 21808.19 4646 3714.79 34105 21430.50

meetingmplad07-08-06 LS  Commulative(P)



MPLADS (All figures in lacs) Annexure 9:Financial Review of Sitting MPs of Rajya Sabha As on 31/7/2006

SN. Name of Rajya Sabha MP Total Fund 
available 

Funds  
sanctione

d

Unsanction
ed Balance  
(col.3-Col4)

Actual  
Exp.

Unutilised/ 
Unspent 
Balance   
(col.3 -
col.6)

%age 
utilisation 
over funds 
available   

(col.6 over 
col.3)

Instalments not 
released by Govt. of Reasons of non-erelease               

2004-05 2005-06 2006-
07

Unsancti
oned 

balance 
>50 lakh

Unspent 
Balance 

>100 lakh

UC 
pending

Audit 
certificate 
pending

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 Sh. Ashwani Kumar  (Gurdaspur) 548.32 379.03 169.29 312.53 235.79 57.00 II I&II I Yes Yes 2003-04 
2004-05

2002-03 
2003-04

2 Sh. Dharam Pal Sabarwal  (Hoshiarpur) 345.96 278.87 67.09 215.95 130.01 62.42 II I Yes Yes No NR

3 Sh. Manohar Singh Gill  (Amritsar) 523.98 418.45 105.53 265.76 258.22 50.72

4 Sh.Varinder Singh Bajwa (Hoshiarpur) 541.25 494.65 46.60 319.24 222.01 58.98

5 Smt. Sukhbans Kaur Bhinder (Gurdaspur) 539.93 303.08 236.85 284.63 255.30 52.72

6 Smt. Ambika Soni   ( Hoshiarpur) 340.48 305.71 34.77 172.74 167.74 50.73

7 Sh. Raj Mohinder Singh  (Amritsar) 435.87 271.98 163.89 193.29 242.58 44.35

Total 3275.79 2451.77 824.02 1764.14 1511.65 53.85 1 3 2

meetingmplad07-08-06 RS sitting (F)



MPLADS ( All cost figures in lacs) Annexure 10:Physical Review of Sitting MPs of Rajya Sabha As on 31/7/2006

SN. Name of Rajya Sabha MP
Works sanctioned Works completed Works under progress UC's received

No. Cost No. Cost No. Cost No. Cost

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Sh. Ashwani Kumar  (Gurdaspur) 342 379.03 266 290.53 76 88.50 168 222.50

2 Sh. Dharam Pal Sabarwal  (Hoshiarpur) 42 278.87 7 83.86 35 193.32 7 83.86

3 Sh. Manohar Singh Gill  (Amritsar) 158 418.45 28 136.00 130 282.45 28 136.00

4 Sh.Varinder Singh Bajwa (Hoshiarpur) 530 494.65 139 109.64 391 385.01 139 109.64

5 Smt. Sukhbans Kaur Bhinder (Gurdaspur) 283 303.08 213 243.63 70 59.45 98 146.50

6 Smt. Ambika Soni   ( Hoshiarpur) 98 305.71 30 45.10 68 260.61 30 45.10

7 Sh. Raj Mohinder Singh  (Amritsar) 165 271.98 61 127.73 104 144.25 61 127.73

Total 1618 2451.77 744 1036.49 874 1413.59 531 871.33

meetingmplad07-08-06 RS sitting(P)



MPLADS (All figures in lacs) Annexure 11:Financial Review of Retired Rajya Sabha MPs As on 31-07-2006

SN. Name of Retired MP Total Fund 
available 

Funds 
distributed

Total Fund 
Col.(3-4)

Funds  
sanctioned

Unsanctioned 
Balance 
Col.(5-6)

Actual  Exp.
Unutilised/ 

Unspent Balance 
Col.(5-8)

%age utilisation 
over funds available 

Col.(8 over 5)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Sh.Raj Mohinder  Singh(ASR) 500.46 0.00 500.46 500.46 0.00 499.46 1.00 99.80

2 Sh. Balbir Singh (JAL) 438.80 55.04 383.76 383.76 0.00 381.76 2.00 99.48

3 Sh. Iqbal Singh(JAL) 340.87 59.72 281.15 281.15 0.00 276.15 5.00 98.22

4 Sh. Barjinder Singh Hamdard(JAL) 354.38 2.34 352.04 352.04 0.00 347.04 5.00 98.58

5 Sh. Jagir Singh Dard(LDH) 426.18 21.18 405.00 405.00 0.00 399.51 5.49 98.64

6 Sh. Mohinder Singh Kalyan(LDH) 489.77 41.38 448.39 448.39 0.00 444.47 3.92 99.13

7 Sh. Vinod Sharma(PTA) 414.26 16.34 397.92 397.92 0.00 395.92 2.00 99.50

8 Sh. Surinder Kumar Singla(PTA) 389.46 38.59 350.87 350.87 0.00 350.87 0.00 100.00

9 Sh.Gurcharan Singh Tohra(PTA) 1248.67 23.13 1225.54 1225.54 0.00 1126.28 99.26 91.90

10 Sh. Virendera Kataria(FZR) 441.58 46.58 395.00 395.00 0.00 395.00 0.00 100.00

11 Sh. Bhupinder Singh Mann(GDS) 212.81 9.70 203.11 203.11 0.00 203.11 0.00 100.00

12 Sh. Balwinder Singh Bhunder(MANSA) 847.15 40.99 806.16 806.16 0.00 806.16 0.00 100.00

13 Sh.Lajpat Rai(LDH) 1212.25 88.49 1123.76 1123.76 0.00 1081.10 42.66 96.20

14 Sh.Sukhdev Singh Libra(FGS) 1256.91 48.29 1208.62 1204.01 4.61 1171.12 37.50 96.90

15 Sh.Sukhdev Singh Dhindsa(SGR) 1264.31 10.29 1254.02 1254.02 0.00 1252.77 1.25 99.90

16 Sh.Sukhbir Singh(FDK) 850.00 0.00 850.00 850.00 0.00 749.87 100.13 88.22

17 Smt.Gurcharan Kaur(FDK) 650.90 18.45 632.45 632.45 0.00 577.47 54.98 91.31

Total 11338.76 520.51 10818.25 10813.64 4.61 10458.06 360.19 96.67

meetingmplad07-08-06 RRS(F)



ANNEXURE 14: COMPUTERISATION OF MPLADS WORKS OF PREVIOUS MPs As on 31.7.2006

SN Nodal District Lok Sabha 
No. of MPs

Work started in 
respect of

Rajya Sabha No. 
of MPs

Work started in 
respect of Total No. of MPs Work started in respect of

1 Amritsar 8 1 1 0 9 1

2 Bathinda 4 4 0 0 4 4

3 Faridkot 4 0 1 1 5 1

4 Firozepur 4 0 1 0 5 0

5 Fatehgatrh Sahib 0 0 1 1 1 1

6 Gurdaspur 4 4 1 0 5 4

7 Hoshiarpur 4 4 0 0 4 4

8 Jalandhar 8 5 3 1 11 6

9 Ludhiana 4 0 3 1 7 1

10 Mansa 0 0 1 1 1 1

11 Muktsar 0 0 1 1 1 1

12 Patiala 4 1 3 1 7 2

13 Ropar 4 3 0 0 4 3

14 Sangrur 4 4 1 1 5 5

Total 52 26 17 8 69 34



CAG paras

SN District Audit Paras outstanding Action required by DCs

1 Ludhiana (CAG report  for the  
period ending 31st March,1997)

Following paras  are outstanding for want of reply from Deputy Commissioner 
Ludhiana which were sent for reply vide Memo No.EA-RO (MPLADS)-
2005/18506-510, dated 31.8.2005. Several reminders have been sent in this 
regard. RepeatedTelephonic messages have has also been given to ADC(D) and
DESA. 
 Para 5.5.5:  Pending  UCs 
 Para 5.6(b): Completion of works
 Para 5.6.1:  Ten  incomplete works of Rs.9.97 lac due to in sufficient amount 
of grant
 Para 5.9.2:  Grant of Rs.2.00 lac to the Library of District Bar Association and 
Rs.5.00 lac to Bhagwan Ram Charitable Trust and Hospital in violation of 
guidelines.

 

 Para 5.5.5 Pending Ucs should be collected 
Para 5.6(b) Incomplete works should be completed.
Para 5.6.1.   Ten works which were pending due to insufficient grant 
should also be completed.
Para 5.9.2  Rs.7.00 lacs sanctioned in violation of guidelines should 
be got refunded.
      After taking action as above reply may be sent to GOI as well as 
Deptt. of Planning.

2 Patiala (CAG report  for the  
period ending 31st March,1997)

Reply to CAG paras has been received, but found unsatisfactory  in respect of 
folowing paras  as per discussion with Director (MPLADS), GOI.

 Para 5.5.7: Sharing of MPLADS funds of Rs.10.00 lac with  District Planning 
Board funds for construction of under Bridge at Rajpura Railway Fatik.
 Para 5.6.1:  Seven works of Rs.3.20 lac found incomplete due to insufficient 
grant.
Para 5.7.1:  Eight  works for Rs.43.92 lac relating to construction of roads & 
bridges were carried out without recommendations of MP during 1994-96.
Para 5.8.1: Loss of interest of Rs.1.95 lac on amount released in August 1995 to
Zila Parishad for construction of school building. 

 

Para 5.5.7: Reply is not adequate. Specific reply may be given with 
reference to the Audit objection.
Para 5.6.1: Reply contradicts audit. Information may be sent wheather 
these works have been completed.
Para 5.7.1: Reply not satisfactory Sanction of the MP for the 
remaining works of Rs.34.93 lac may be got expedited and an action 
should be taken against officers responsible for undertaking such 
works without the recommendations of MP.
Para 5.8.1: Reply unsatisfactory. Circumstances under which the 
work could not be undertaken should be explained.
      After taking action as above reply may be sent to GOI as well as 
Deptt. of Planning.



CAG paras

3 Ferozepur   (CAG report  for the  
period ending 31st March,1997)

Reply to CAG paras has been received, but found unsatisfactory  in respect of 
following paras  as per discussion with Director (MPLADS), GOI.
Para 5.5.5: UCs of 2 works of Rs. 0.75 lac pending for 1994-95 & 1995-96.
Para 5.5.7: Sharing of MPLADS funds with  District Planning Board funds.
Para 5.9.5: Rs.0.65 lac sanctioned in violation of guidelines for purchase of 
stationary and furniture.

Para 5.5.5:  Pending Ucs should be collected.
Para 5.5.7:  Reply contradicts audit. Fresh specific reply may be sent 
Para 5.9.5:  Money should be got refunded.
       After taking action as above reply may be sent to GOI as well as 
Deptt.of Planning.

4 Hoshiarpur  (CAG report  for the 
period ending 31st March,1997)

Reply to CAG paras has been received, but found unsatisfactory  in respect of 
para  5.5.7 as per discussion with Director (MPLADS), GOI.
 Para 5.5.7: Sharing of MPLADS funds with  District Planning Board funds.

Para 5.5.7: Reply contradicts audit. Fresh specific reply may be sent.
      After taking action as above reply may be sent to GOI as well as 
Deptt. of Planning.

5 Jalandhar  (CAG report  for the  
period ending 31st March,2000)    

Para.13: Ucs of 5 works of Rs. 3.90 lakh pending due to misutilisation of funds. 
Para 28: Five works  of Rs. 3.90 lakh still incomplete.

Para 13: Either the funds  should be spent on works as per guidelines 
to the satisfaction of G.O.I. or money should be recouped and 
deposited in MPLAD accounts.                                                               
Para 28: Works should be  completed.                                                    
After taking action as above ,reply may be sent to Govt. of India & 
Department of Planning.

6 Sangrur   (CAG report  for the  
period ending 31st March,2000)

Reply has been received but found unsatisfactory in respect  of following paras: 
Para 21:Rs. 3.31 lakh were spent  on purchase of books  for bar association and 
furniture for schools.                                                                                               
Para 39 : Rs 0.46 lakh was lost as interest as the amount was retained by 
executing  agencies  for 14 to 30 months due to non availability of land.

Para 21: Out of Rs. 3.31 lakh only Rs. 0.80 lakh has been recouped. 
Balance amount of Rs. 2.51 lakh(including Rs. 1.00 lakh for Bar 
association) should be recouped.                                                             
Para 39: Out of Rs. 0.46 lakh only Rs. 0.18506 has been recouped and 
the balance amount of Rs. 0.27250 should be recouped.                
After taking action as above  reply may be sent to Govt. of India& 
Department of Planning.



ANNEXURE 2: SANCTIONS/UTILISATION:DISTRICT-WISE PROGRESS As on 31/7/2006

       

n e the e tin
c  

SN District
Total      
Fund 

available 

Sanction Actual  Expenditure Unsanctioned/Unspent Performance During  the 
Month June,06

Upto 
previous 
month 
30/6/06

During 
current 
month

(31/7 06) 
Col.(6-4)

Upto 
current 
month 

(31/7/06)  

%age 
sanction  

over funds 
available

(Col.6 over 
Col.3) 

Upto 
previous 
month 

(30/6/06)

During 
current 
month

(31/7/06)
Col.(10-8)

Upto 
current 
month 

(31/7/06)

%age utilisation 
over funds 

available As on 
31/7/06 (col.10 

over col.3)

Unsanctioned 
Balance As on 

31/7/06
(col.3-col.6)

 

Unutilised/ 
Unspent 
Bala c   
As on 

31/7/06    
(col.3 -
col.10)

 

 

Funds lying 
Unspent with 

Ex cu g
Agen ies    
(Col.13 - 
Col.12)

 

Funds lying 
Unspent with 

the 
Executing 

Agencies as 
on 30/6/2006 
(Col.14+9-5)

%age of 
Funds 
spent 
during 

June,06    
(Col.9 over 

Col.15)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Amritsar

1.1 Sh.Navjot Singh 
Sidhu, LS  513.43 452.09 2.00 454.09 88.44 249.59 113.87 363.46 70.79 59.34 149.97 90.63 202.50 56.23

1.2 Sh.Rajmohinder 
Singh, RS 435.87 251.48 20.50 271.98 62.40 182.20 11.09 193.29 44.35 163.89 242.58 78.69 69.28 16.01

1.3 Sh.Manohar Singh 
Gill, RS 523.98 397.95 20.50 418.45 79.86 260.67 5.09 265.76 50.72 105.53 258.22 152.69 137.28 3.71

Total 1473.28 1101.52 43.00 1144.52 77.69 692.46 130.05 822.51 55.83 328.76 650.77 322.01 409.06 31.79

2 Bathinda

Smt. Paramjit Kaur, 
LS 514.88 407.89 30.87 438.76 85.22 289.91 57.18 347.09 67.41 76.12 167.79 91.67 117.98 48.47

3 Faridkot

Sh. Sukhbir Singh 
Baddal, LS 434.27 394.04 0.00 394.04 90.74 191.03 0.00 191.03 43.99 40.23 243.24 203.01 203.01 0.00

4 Ferozepur
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 Sh. Zora Singh 
Mann, LS 506.44 420.71 0.00 420.71 83.07 305.02 0.00 305.02 60.23 85.73 201.42 115.69 115.69 0.00

5 Gurdaspur

5.1  Sh. Vinod Khanna, 
LS 488.06 385.92 0.00 385.92 79.07 315.46 19.00 334.46 68.53 102.14 153.60 51.46 70.46 26.97

5.2 Smt. Sukhbans 
Kaur Bhinder,RS 539.93 289.83 13.25 303.08 56.13 274.63 10.00 284.63 52.72 236.85 255.30 18.45 15.20 65.79

5.3 Sh.Ashwani 
Kumar, RS 548.32 375.53 3.50 379.03 69.13 299.03 13.50 312.53 57.00 169.29 235.79 66.50 76.50 17.65

Total 1576.31 1051.28 16.75 1068.03 67.76 889.12 42.50 931.62 59.10 508.28 644.69 136.41 162.16 26.21

6 Hoshiarpur

6.1  Sh.Avinash Rai 
Khanna, LS 502.89 337.64 24.45 362.09 72.00 231.56 18.00 249.56 49.63 140.80 253.33 112.53 106.08 16.97

6.2  Sh. Dharampal 
Sabharwal, RS 345.96 278.87 0.00 278.87 80.61 193.95 22.00 215.95 62.42 67.09 130.01 62.92 84.92 25.91

6.3 Smt. Ambika Soni, 
RS 340.48 238.40 67.31 305.71 89.79 152.24 20.50 172.74 50.73 34.77 167.74 132.97 86.16 23.79

6.4 Sh.Varinder Singh 
Bajawa, RS 541.25 400.65 94.00 494.65 91.39 293.24 26.00 319.24 58.98 46.60 222.01 175.41 107.41 24.21

Total 1730.58 1255.56 185.76 1441.32 83.29 870.99 86.50 957.49 55.33 289.26 773.09 483.83 384.57 22.49

7 Jalandhar

7.1 Sh.RanaGurjit 
Singh,LS  338.33 295.01 26.16 321.17 94.93 74.65 5.25 79.90 23.62 17.16 258.43 241.27 220.36 2.38

7.2  Sh. Charanjit 
Singh Attwal,  LS 346.38 285.85 59.80 345.65 99.79 82.28 5.18 87.46 25.25 0.73 258.92 258.19 203.57 2.54
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Total 684.71 580.86 85.96 666.82 97.39 156.93 10.43 167.36 24.44 17.89 517.35 499.46 423.93 2.46

8 Ludhiana                

Sh. Sharanjit Singh 
Dhillon, LS 325.65 341.80 0.00 341.80 104.96 148.71 3.25 151.96 46.66 -16.15 173.69 189.84 193.09 1.68

9 Patiala

Smt. Preneet Kaur, 
LS 504.48 422.01 18.99 441.00 87.42 374.49 5.51 380.00 75.33 63.48 124.48 61.00 47.52 11.60

10 Sangrur

 Sh. Sukhdev 
Singh Dhindsa, LS 504.22 315.27 0.50 315.77 62.63 240.46 2.25 242.71 48.14 188.45 261.51 73.06 74.81 3.01

11 Fatehgarh Sahib

Sh. Sukhdev Singh 
Libra, LS(Ropar) 529.03 317.63 74.90 392.53 74.20 223.83 10.05 233.88 44.21 136.50 295.15 158.65 93.80 10.71

12 Tarn Taran

Dr.Rattan Singh 
Ajnala,LS                560.53 445.10 0.00 445.10 79.41 303.32 14.26 317.58 56.66 115.43 242.95 127.52 141.78 10.06

Grand Total 9344.38 7053.67 456.73 7510.40 80.37 4801.96 246.29 5048.25 54.02 1833.98 4296.13 2462.15 2251.71 10.94



Com. of  Sitting MPs

SN District Total work sanctioned Works placed on website % of works computerised 
1 2 3 4 5
1 Amritsar

1.1 Sh.Navjot Singh Sidhu, LS       (Amritsar) 316 1 0.32
1.2 Dr.Rattan Singh Ajnala,LS   (Taran Tarn) 392 0 0.00
1.3 Sh.Rajmohinder Singh, RS 155 1 0.65
1.4 Sh.Manohar Singh Gill, RS 142 4 2.82

Total 1005 6 0.60
2 Bathinda

2.1 Smt. Paramjit Kaur, LS 459 380 82.79
3 Faridkot

3.1 Sh. Sukhbir Singh Baddal, LS 455 64 14.07
4 Ferozepur 

4.1 Sh. Zora Singh Mann, LS 305 18 5.90
5 Gurdaspur

5.1  Sh. Vinod Khanna, LS 388 106 27.32
5.2 Smt. Sukhbans Kaur Bhinder,RS 268 104 38.81
5.3 Sh.Ashwani Kumar, RS 337 89 26.41

Total 993 299 30.11
6 Hoshiarpur

6.1  Sh.Avinash Rai Khanna, LS 585 418 71.45
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6.2  Sh. Dharampal Sabharwal, RS 42 23 54.76
6.3 Smt. Ambika Soni, RS 66 58 87.88
6.4 Sh.Varinder Singh Bajawa, RS 386 96 24.87

Total 1079 595 55.14
7 Jalandhar

7.1 Sh.RanaGurjit Singh,LS  (Jalandhar) 237 87 36.71
7.2  Sh. Charanjit Singh Attwal,  LS (Phillaur) 437 99 22.65

Total 674 186 27.60
8 Ludhiana                                                             

8.1 Sh. Sharanjit Singh Dhillon, LS 377 305 80.90
9 Patiala

9.1 Smt. Preneet Kaur, LS 177 155 87.57
10 Sangrur

10.1  Sh. Sukhdev Singh Dhindsa, LS 448 439 97.99
11 Fatehgarh Sahib

11.1 Sh. Sukhdev Singh Libra, LS(Ropar) 531 503 94.73
Total 6503 2950 45.36
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SN. Name of Members & Nodal Districts
Works sanctioned Works completed Works under 

progress UC's received

No. Cost No. Cost No. Cost No. Cost

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Sh.Raj Mohinder  Singh(ASR) 308 500.46 307 499.46 1 1.00 307 499.46

2 Sh. Balbir Singh (JAL) 296 383.76 293 381.76 3 2.00 293 381.76

3 Sh. Iqbal Singh(JAL) 173 281.15 172 276.15 1 5.00 172 276.15

4 Sh. Barjinder Singh Hamdard(JAL) 227 352.04 226 347.04 1 5.00 226 347.04

5 Sh. Jagir Singh Dard(LDH) 292 405.00 286 399.51 6 5.49 286 399.51

6 Sh. Mohinder Singh Kalyan(LDH) 154 448.39 148 444.47 6 3.92 148 444.47

7 Sh. Vinod Sharma(PTA) 259 397.92 258 395.92 1 2.00 258 395.92

8 Sh. Surinder Kumar Singla(PTA) 404 350.87 404 350.87 0 0.00 404 350.87

9 Sh.Gurcharan Singh Tohra(PTA) 1418 1225.54 1137 1126.28 281 99.26 1137 1126.28

10 Sh. Virendera Kataria(FZR) 135 395.00 135 395.00 0 0.00 135 395.00

11 Sh. Bhupinder Singh Mann(GDS) 206 203.11 206 203.11 0 0.00 206 203.11

12 Sh. Balwinder Singh Bhunder(MANSA) 983 806.16 983 806.16 0 0.00 956 786.70

13 Sh.Lajpat Rai(LDH) 321 1123.76 308 1081.10 13 42.66 308 1081.10

14 Sh.Sukhdev Singh Libra(FGS) 1669 1204.01 1506 1171.12 163 32.89 1506 1171.12

15 Sh.Sukhdev Singh Dhindsa(SGR) 1314 1254.02 1312 1250.27 2 3.75 1312 1250.27

16 Sh.Sukhbir Singh(FDK) 739 850.00 694 749.87 45 100.13 691 741.37

17 Smt.Gurcharan Kaur(FDK) 254 632.45 237 577.47 17 54.98 237 577.47

Total 9152 10813.64 8612 10455.56 540 358.08 8582 10427.60

meetingmplad07-08-06 RRS(P)
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